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Item 1. Schedule of Investments

PIMCO California Municipal Income Fund Schedule of Investments

July 31, 2005 (unaudited)

Principal
Amount
(000)

CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL BONDS & NOTES—288.2%

$ 1,000
1,000
1,385
6,405

2,250

3,250
5,000
5,250

4,140

2,150
600

5,000
2,750
3,635

1,775

ABAG Finance Auth. for Nonprofit Corps.,
CP, 5.375%, 2/15/19
Rev., 5.375%, 11/15/25 (CA Mtg. Ins.)
Alvord Unified School District, GO, 5.375%, 8/1/29, Ser. C (FSA)

Campbell Union High School District, GO, 5.50%, 8/1/30 (FSA)

Capistrano Unified School District, Special Tax, 5.75%, 9/1/29
(Pre-refunded @ 102, 9/1/09) (b)

Carson, Improvement Board Act 1915, Special Assessment,
6.35%, 9/2/23
6.375%, 9/2/31

Central JT Powers Health Financing Auth., CP, 5.75%, 2/1/31

Charter Oak Unified School District, GO, 5.00%, 7/1/28, Ser. B
(FSA)

Contra Costa Cnty. Public Financing Auth., Tax Allocation,
5.125%, 8/1/19
5.125%, 8/1/19 (Pre-refunded @ 102, 8/1/09) (b)
5.85%, 8/1/33
CSUCIT Financing Auth. Rev., 5.00%, 9/1/31, Ser. A (MBIA)
Cucamonga Cnty. Water District, CP, 5.125%, 9/1/35 (FGIC)

Educational Facs. Auth. Rev., zero coupon, 9/1/10 (AMBAC)

Credit Rating
(Moody's/S&P)

NR/BBB+

NR/A

Aaa/NR

Aaa/NR

NR/NR

NR/NR

NR/NR

Baa2/BBB-

Aaa/AAA

NR/BBB

NR/BBB

NR/BBB

Aaa/AAA

Aaa/AAA

Aaa/AAA

Value*

$1,058,180
1,057,500
1,428,046
6,947,568

2,511,787

3,356,437
5,163,950
5,407,395

4,363,684

2,241,698
654,744

5,334,900
2,850,430
3,818,458

1,491,248



10,790

14,425

5,000

5,000

165
505

3,500
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El Monte, CP (AMBAC),
4.75%, 6/1/30
5.25%, 1/1/34
Foothill/Eastern Corridor Agcy. Rev., Toll Road Rev.,
zero coupon, 1/15/33
zero coupon, 1/15/34
Fremont Community District, Special Tax,
6.00%, 9/1/18
6.00%, 9/1/19

6.30%, 9/1/31

Golden State Tobacco Securitization Corp., Tobacco Settlement
Rev.,

Aaa/AAA

Aaa/AAA

Baa3/BBB-

Baa3/BBB-

NR/NR

NR/NR

NR/NR

10,937,391

15,265,256

988,150

928,800

170,927
521,549

3,619,455



